Considering the fact that the petitioner was

arrested  on  26.08.2014  and  investigation  in  respect  of

him  has  advanced,  bail  is  granted  to  him  with  the

following conditions.    

i. The petitioner shall be released on bail

on his executing  bond for Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

twenty  five  thousand  only)  with  two  solvent

sureties  for the like sum to the satisfaction of

the  Judicial  First  Class  Magistrate  Court,

Chittur.

ii.   The  sureties  shall  produce

documents  to  establish  their  identity  and

solvency.

iii.  The petitioner shall  report before